	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 08-07	7-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
	OMB No. 0' 011 (oxp. 4/94)	
)	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Contricsioner of a nt 1007	87022 and original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): SKYDOME INDUSTRIES LIMITED and UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, SYDNEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 25% interest NameSKYDOME INDUSTRIES LIMITED
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Cnr Queens Road & William Street, Five Dock, NSW 2046,
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Australia
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	City: State: ZIP:
	Execution Date: June 3, 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 법 No
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attentions	B. Patent No.(s) 5,548,490 issued August 20, 1996 and 5,709,456 issued January 20, 1998
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
	Internal Address ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
	New York, N.Y. 10017- (212) 949-9022	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by desit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document. Michael I. Markowitz, Reg.No.30,659 Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 31, 1998
		J 17 E 2 Date

interest UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, SYDNEY Broadway, NSW 2007, Australia

25% interest Geoffrey Burton SMITH 30 Crandon Road, Epping, NSW 2121, Australia

25% interest James Bruce FRANKLIN
St Pauls College
Sydney University, Sydney,
NSW 2006, Australia

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0005

Attorney's	Docket	No	202,626
Accorned 2	Doone	1101	

PATENT



For: 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights
For: 🖾 U.S. Application or 🖾 U.S. Patent
By: 🗆 Inventor(s) or 🖾 Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: SKYDOME INDUSTRIES LIMITED, Cnr Queens Road & William Street,
Five Dock, NSW 2046 Australia and UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY,
(inventor(s) or SYDNEY, Broadway, NSW 2007, Australia
person(s) or entity(ies)
who own the invention)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on	May 17, 1994
Reel	6986
Frame	0379
hereby sells, a	ssigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	SKYDOME INDUSTRIES LIMITED
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Cnr Queens Road & William Street
	Address Five Dock, NSW 2046, Australia
	Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest,

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 5)

Q	an undivided twenty five percent (25 %) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions,		
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
⅓	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
ASSIGNEE:			
	UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, SYDNEY		
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Broadway, NSW 2007, Australia		
	Address		
	Nationality		
and the su	accessors, assigns and legal representatives of the		
	(complete one of the following)		
	the entire right, title and interest,		
D3	an undivided twenty five percent (25 %) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions,		
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
ß	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
ASSIGNEE:	Geoffrey Burton SMITH		
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 30 Crandon Road		
	Address		
	Epping, NSW 2121, Australia		
	<u>Australian</u> Nationality		
and the su	accessors, assigns and legal representatives of the		
	(complete one of the following)		
	the entire right, title and interest,		
	(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 5)		

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0007

3	an undivided twenty five percent (25 %) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions,
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
M	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
and	ASSIGNEE: James Bruce FRANKLIN
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) St. Pauls College
	Address Sydney University, Sydney, NSW 2006, Australia
	<u>Australian</u> Nationality
	the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the
	(complete one of the following)
<u> </u>	the entire right, title and interest,
	an undivided twenty five percent (25 %) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions,
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
B	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in t	in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed the invention entitled:
	SUNLIGHT COLLECTING AND TRANSMITTING SYSTEM
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and	which is found in
(a)	□ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	☐ U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	U.S. application serial no. 08/211,105 filed on
	(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 5)

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0008

	Septe	mber 21, 19	92	
(d) 🛚	U.S. p	patent no		issued
	SE			ch correspondence is to be tenance fees is being sent
(also che	eck (e)	if foreign	application(s	i) is also being assigned)
(e) 🗆			ivalent therecant the to claim pr	of in a foreign country, riority
invention renewal,	or sub	ie above app	reof, and as t	obtained for said by continuation, division, to letters patent any re-
agreement	or er	cumbrance h	ants that no a as been or wil this assignmen	assignment, sale, I be made or entered into at;
request, documents legal equivill test proceeding to ASSIGN instrument maintain, said Lett	be prosper to the property of	vided prompting to said ats as may be to the same ted thereto their legal affidavits and enforce tent and sa	tly with all prinvention and e known and ace in any interand will promare to applicated equivalents	SIGNEES will, upon their pertinent facts and a said Letters Patent and accessible to ASSIGNOR and aference, litigation or aptly execute and deliver are any and all papers, apply for, obtain, ation, said invention and a thereof which may be purposes thereof.
IN W	VITNESS	WHEREOF, I	/We have here	unto set hand and seal (Date of signing).
WARNING: Date checked above.	e of signi	ng must be the same	as the date of executi	on of the application if item (a) was
	ov.	anor fly	DOME MO GO	2/6/98 Dated
Lese	John S	bluson chalfofumos	mute of Test octory	11/6/98 Dated
			-	Dated

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 4 of 5)

	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title and name of ASSIGNOR
	Type or principle name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	University Technology, Sydney, Title and name of alest GNOR
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 U.S.C. 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

 \square Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 5 of 5)

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0010